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js the truth? 1s he a Constitutional auth-
vrity or is he waging a war against the ddembers of Parliament, agsinst the Prime Minister, that he is circulating to the Members of Parliament a letfer he huad sent to the Prime Minister?

ShR1 H. R. BHARDWAIJ: Sir, this is not lrue that there is any warlike situation. It is & very peaceful Government. .
(Iuterruptions)y.

ShRI G. SWAMINATHAN: The Government is very peaceful but the Chief Llection Commissioner is not peaceful.

ThE PRIME MINISTER (LHRL P V.
NARASIMHA RAO): Mr. Chairman, it
15 be.ler not (o comrent on these matters. We have to find solutions to thess probiems when they avise, This is a guestion of interpreting the Constitution. The Chief Election Commissioner interprets it in ore way, we interpret another way.
There must be some methods of coming 10 50 ug cousensus on this. We are trying this. 1 would request hon., Members not

0 ke it up at this stage, s

2 8. |'The Questicner (Shti  Ashok
hitr ) was abscat, For answer vide col.
.......... infia.

Offer; of Companies oiher than HAL for the Modernisation Project of Peniciflin

*209. SHRT CHIMANBHAI MEHTA:

SHRI ANANITRAY DEVSHAN-
KER DAV3I:

Wiil the Minister of CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Governrient’s attention has been drawn to the rews-item published in the Indian Express dated 7th July, 1991 under the caption “HAL tie-up plan with Max-GB in rough weather”;

(b) if so. what is Government'y reaction thereto;

(¢) whether it is a fact that the modernisation project for Penicillin G is being negofiated with Max-GB exclusivelv. ignoring open tendering norms;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) the details of other bidders for modernisation project whose offers

[ 1l AUG 1934 ]

to Questions 30

have not becn conmsidered, though technologically and financially more beneficial for HAL; and

(£) the details of all the offers received by HAL and the Ministry for the Modernisation of the plant?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI RAM
JLAKHAN SINGH YADAV): (a) to (D
A Statement is laid on the Table of the House,

Statement
{2} Yes, Sir,

(b)) Lo (f) A Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) has been entered into between Iiwfustan Antibiofics Limited (HAL) and MAX-GB for technology upn-
gradation in the existing Peaicillin plant of HAI through a joint venture collabn-
ration. The Joint Venture is subject to approval of the Government which has not yet been given, The metler re-
latize 1o the prorosed joint venture between HAL and MAX-GB is now before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi et New Delhi through Writ Petitions No.
CW 3167794 3161/94 and 3181194, The
Show Cause Notices for these Writ Peaii. tions have been received by this Ministrv anly on the 5th August, 1924, The Union of India % the first respondent in the said three Writ Petitions, the other respondents being HAY.,, MAX-GB and Managing Director, HAL,
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=N WG MIFEWT UE ®TH HIF
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“it shelt pot ask for information on a matter which is under adjudication by a court of law havire jurisdiction in any part of India.”
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ot fawawrd Agar ;12 aw
ST |
MR. CHAIRMAN Pleased et the Minister speak,

t A WA fag ama ;W A
A oW ¥ oS feEe gur
1959 %, Tg % 9T #AFT F7
sfar gar &, sw AR & gm
et feam =g § oo

“The hon. Members know that before investigatjon are started, they may not be in a position to give any information—-—"

“But if the information is followed up by a case launched in court of law it becomes sub judice, Therefore, it 75 no good putting this question.”

# oomsT ea ¥A W fEermeT
e 7 fF S e qwr A 2
gaF Hag w AT arfzgt & fReer
S R H ¥ gfad F7 faay
|

oy

N,

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Minister, the Question Hour is over,

SHRI CHIMANBHAI MEHTA; Su, he has already laid rhe statemeng op the Table and then he is talking like this.

MR, CHAIRMAN; 1 understand it became sub-indice aiterwards.

SHRI CHIMANBHAI MEHTA: No, no. It is laid on the Table today. WXy is he saying it is sub judice? Just because he waited to avoid the supplementaries he bas done this.

{uspection Bunglows of MES

%261, SHRI RAM NATH KOVIND:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be please!
lo state:

(a) what are the aims and functions for which MES (Military Engineering Service) Inspection Bunglows were set up;

(b) what are the criteria and conditions to be fulfilled in sanctioning of thess
Bungalows:

(c) the number of MES Inspection Bungalows in existence and operation in the country alongwith the total number of Suites/ Rooms; ie. Bed capacity;

(d) what has been the total expendituie On maintaining and running these Bumg-
alows and what has been the corresponding revenue from occupancy of these inspection Bunlows separately from oci-
upants on duty tour and occupants not on duty during the last three years;

(¢) whether the charges for occupation of Inspection Bunglows have been suitably revised due to increase in cost of maintenance, if so, to what extent;

(f) how many new MES inspection Bungalows have been added during the last three years and how many old Inspection Bungalows have been closed down; and

(g) what action is envisaged or is being taken to curtail the operation of MES Inspection Bungalows in the inierest of economy?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OIF DEFENCE (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): (a) to (g) MES Inspection Bungalows have been provided at various stations for the convenience of the officers and subordinates who have to touf on duty in connection with planning and inspection of works services, There are in al] 133 Inspection Bungalows which have altogether 475 suites with 950 beds.
These are intended to be a facility to tonring officers.

Before taking a decision to establish an Inspection Bungalow im a Station, various factors such as work load, number of officers visiting the station, the distance from the nearest MES Inspection Bungalow, availability or alternative accomo-
modation etc, are taken into account.

The details of estimated expendifure incuired on the maintenanczlupkeep of incurred Bungalows and the actua] re-
veime earned therefrom during the preceding 3 yvears is indicated in the stare-
ment-F attached (See below)

